PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Youchang Xiao	10/29/2012
Tai-Shung Chung	10/27/2012
Mei Ling Chua	10/29/2012
Mohammad Askari	10/29/2012
Rui Chin Ong	11/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National University of Singapore	
Street Address:	21 Lower Kent Ridge Road	
City:	Singapore	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	119077	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13640439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175002499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175002500

Email: info@ortpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Y. Rocky Tsao

Address Line 1: 321 Summer St.

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70012-020US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Scott Chappell

REEL: 029986 FRAME: 0861

0 00 1364043

PATENT

Total Attachments: 6

source=70012-020US1_Assignment_to_file_March_13_2013#page1.tif source=70012-020US1_Assignment_to_file_March_13_2013#page2.tif source=70012-020US1_Assignment_to_file_March_13_2013#page3.tif source=70012-020US1_Assignment_to_file_March_13_2013#page4.tif source=70012-020US1_Assignment_to_file_March_13_2013#page5.tif source=70012-020US1_Assignment_to_file_March_13_2013#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 029986 FRAME: 0862

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70012-020US1

ILO Ref: 09240N-PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Youchang Xiao of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore, 119077, Singapore, Tai-Shung Chung of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077, Singapore, Mei Ling Chua of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore, 119077, Singapore, Mohammad Askari of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077, Singapore, Rui Chin Ong of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077, Singapore, hereby assign to National University of Singapore, a university of Singapore, having a place of business at 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, 119077 Singapore, Singapore, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled POLYIMIDE MEMBRANES AND THEIR PREPARATION, filed October 10, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/640,439, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 29 04 1012	4 6 6
WITNESS: Young Wat Fen John	Youchang Alao
Name: Dept of Chemical and Birmulecul Address: Eb-04-14 4 Engineery onve 4	or Engineery NW
Name: Address: Dept of Chemical & Bior NUS, Et-04-14 4 Engineary Priv	polecular Engineerity.
Date: 27 004 7012	Tai-Shung Chung
WITNESS: Panu Sulfmannert	
Name: Panu Sukitfracent. Address: Rept of Chemial and Blomotecular E5-04-13 4 Engineery Drive 4.	Enginery, NVS
Name: Those Those have Address: Department of the BE, 1005	
Date:	Mm.
WITNESS: Jan Gans Name: 有例 Hun Gans Address:	Mei Ling Chua
BIK E4A, 3 Ensweens Once 3, #07-	16,5(117582)
Name: #64-19 BKES. ¿Engin	eering Princ !

310097.doc

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70012-020US1 ILO Ref: 09240N-PCT/US

Date: 29 0CT 2012	المراج
	Mohammad Askari
WITNESS: Name: Chen Hangzheng Address: BIK EC, 4 Engineering 4 #04	-32 S117576
WITNESS: Gas lie 3/2 Name: Gastie Address: Bill Es, 4 Engineering 4. #34-32	S117576
Date:	Rui Chin Ong
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70012-020US1 ILO Ref: 09240N-PCT/US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Youchang Xiao of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore, 119077, Singapore, Tai-Shung Chung of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077, Singapore, Mei Ling Chua of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering , 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore, 119077, Singapore, Mohammad Askari of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077, Singapore, Rui Chin Ong of c/o National University of Singapore, Faculty of Engineering, Department of Chemical & Biomolecular Engineering, 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, Singapore 119077, Singapore, hereby assign to National University of Singapore, a university of Singapore, having a place of business at 21 Lower Kent Ridge Road, 119077 Singapore, Singapore, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled POLYIMIDE MEMBRANES AND THEIR PREPARATION, filed October 10, 2012, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/640,439, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications. assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70012-020US1 ILO Ref: 09240N-PCT/US

Date.	
	Youchang Xiao
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
	-
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	_
,	•
Date:	
	Tai-Shung Chung
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
	•
MITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
Date:	
	Mei Ling Chua
MITNESS:	
Name: Address:	
	-
MITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
	•

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70012-020US1 ILO Ref: 09240N-PCT/US

Date:	Mohammad Askari
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name: Address:	
Date: ろ Nov 2017	Rui Chin Ong
WITNESS: Yang Tingth	
Name: YANG TINGXU Address: E2-02-09, Engineering Drive!, Singapore	
WITNESS:	
Name: FELINIA EDWIE Address: £2-02-09, ENGINEERING DR I SINGAPURE	

310097.doc

PATENT REEL: 029986 FRAME: 0868